214
Conveyor frame cross-section
Flat Top Chain Conveyors
SBF-P 2254
Wear strip mk 1044/mk 1045
Profile for conveyor frame mk 2254
215
The modular mk flat top chain

4 x Stands  System 52.5 (H = 700 mm) B67.05.008
Chain  K114510031
Order example
218
500
Lmin = 600
163
300
Lmin = 400
SBF-P 2254
Module overview
effective diameter (DW)
plastic chain 147.2 mm;
steel chain 141.2 mm
The modules can only be ordered as spare parts and are not suited for building a complete solution yourself.
Drive AC
The motor can be located on the left (as shown)
or right side. Motor power requirements typically
vary between 1/3 - 3/4 Hp. Line speeds of about
8 - 40 m/min (130 fpm) are possible. Speeds less
than 8 m/min. can cause the chain to not run
smoothly. In the range of Lmin = 600 mm, only
straight lane elements may be used.
Width B Chain width B1 Type Ident-no.
100 mm  82.5 mm sideflexing B01.00.409*
130 mm 114.3 mm sideflexing B01.00.410*
*without profiles and chain
Tail
The tail, consisting of aluminum side plates and
stainless steel covers, guides the belt precisely
onto the running surface using high quality belt
returns. In the range of Lmin = 400 mm, only
straight lane elements may be used.
Width B Chain width B1 Type Ident-no.
100 mm  82.5 mm sideflexing B80.00.409*
130 mm 114.3 mm sideflexing B80.00.410*
*without profiles and chain
Straight
Manufactured using our Profile mk 2254, the con-
veyor frame in extremely rigid. The belt is guided
above and below using standard mk UHMW wear
strips.
Width B Chain width B1 Ident-no.
100 mm  82.5 mm B08.00.409*
130 mm 114.3 mm B08.00.410*
*Assemblies with connecting elements,
less chain and less wear strip
219
a
Gliding curve
The chain is routed in the entire curve area
in a high-quality wear strip of PE 1000. The
dimensioning of the wear strip guarantees
secure run of the chain. This results in long
conveyor service life. Sliding curves are mainly
used in short conveyor systems, with minimal
loads and low speeds.
Width B Chain width B1 R Ident-no.
100 mm  82.5 mm 300 mm B36.00.416*
100 mm  82.5 mm 500 mm B36.00.414*
130 mm 114.3 mm 300 mm B36.00.417*
130 mm 114.3 mm 610 mm B36.00.415*
Rolling curve 90°
Designed using idler disks, the rolling curves
significantly reduce the friction and tensile forces
on the belt. As such, they are used where longer
conveyor lengths, higher loads and higher speeds
are required.
Width B Chain width B1 B2 R Ident-no.
100 mm 82.5 mm 500 mm 200 mm B36.00.428*
130 mm 114.3 mm 530 mm 200 mm B36.00.429*
Rolling curve 180°
Designed using idler disks, the rolling curves